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Student Satisfaction Survey 2021-22

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process: Following are questions for online
student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning process. Instructions to fill the questionnaire
All questions should be compulsorily attempted. ** Each question has five responses, choose the
most appropriate one. — The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student's opportunity to
give suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.

Total Students Attend the Students Satisfaction Survey: 206

Sr. No

Question

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 —851t0100% 3 — 70 to 84% 2 — 55 to 69% 1- 30 to 54% 0 —
Below 30%

108

71

16

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly 3 — Satisfactorily 2 — Poorly 1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

155

38

How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4 — Always effective 3 — Sometimes effective 2 — Just
satisfactorily 1— Generally ineffective 0 — Very poor
communication

172

16

12

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as:
4— Excellent 3 — Very good 2 — Good 1 — Fair 0 — Poor

108

58

34

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair 3 — Usually fair 2 — Sometimes unfair 1 —
Usually unfair 0 — Unfair

119

71

12

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time 3 — Usually 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1 —
Rarely 0 — Never

100

74

24

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship,
student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly 3 — Often 2 — Sometimes 1 — Rarely 0 — Never

91

57

30

16

12

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

4 — Significantly 3 — Very well 2 — Moderately 1 — Marginally
0 — Not at all

92

91

19

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and
grow.

4 — Strongly agree 3 — Agree 2 — Neutral 1 — Disagree 0—
Strongly disagree

91

98

10

10

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies,
course outcomes and programme outcomes.

4 — Every time 3 — Usually 2— Occasionally/Sometimes 1 —
Rarely 0— Never

108

72

16

11

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task
to you.

4 — Every time 3 — Usually 2 — Occasionally / Sometimes 1 —
Rarely 0 — I don’t have a mentor

100

87

11




12

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and
applications.

4 — Every time 3 — Usually 2 — Occasionally / Sometimes 1—
Rarely 0 — Never

127

61

12

13

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with
providing right level of challenges.

4 — Fully 3 — Reasonably 2 — Partially 1 — Slightly 0 — Unable
to

143

42

11

14

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to
overcome them.

4 — Every time 3 — Usually 2 — Occasionally / Sometimes 1 —
Rarely 0 — Never

99

88

11

15

The institution makes effort to engage students in the
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of
the teaching learning process.

4 — Strongly agree 3 — Agree 2 — Neutral 1 — Disagree 0 —
Strongly disagree

90

100

16

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 — To a great extent 3 — Moderate 2 — Some what 1 — Very
little 0 — Not at all

111

66

21

17

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular
activities.

4 — Strongly agree 3 — Agree 2 — Neutral 1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

101

93

18

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft
skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready
for the world of work.

4 — To a great extent 3 — Moderate 2 — Some what 1 — Very
little 0 — Not at all

127

52

22

19

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD
projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

4 —Above 90 % 3-70-89% 2 -50-69% 1 —30—49% 0 —
Below 29%

76

75

22

21

12

20

The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your
institute is very good.

4 —Strongly agree 3 — Agree 2 — Neutral 1 — Disagree 0 —
Strongly disagree

99

94

10
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What subject area are you currently pursuing? 3T g1 HeTfaemarard LD Copy
HIOTAT Bbiee A RIevd TETa?

206 responses

@ Arts Hdl
@ Commerce T
® Science fag=

@ Professional TTTHIH
SEHDH

@ OthersM@

Section Il

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? A fHdl cad LD Copy
31HH YUl Bl SiTdl?

206 responses

@ 4-851t0 100% ¢4 d g00 TTH
@ 3-701t084% o d (¥ TIH
® 2-551t069% W4 d &R TID

@ 1- 30 to 54% 30 d 4¥ TIH
A @ 0 —Below 30% 30 TIRITU&T
!

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? gitaed e fomdt LD Copy
TR e AdTa?

206 responses

@ 4 —Thoroughly U RTeH daRT
FHE Jdd

@ 3 - Satisfactorily JHIUTTDRD
TIRT B Jdrd

© 2 - Poorly TRT SRHIUFHRS
3d

SSEIG

@ 0 - Won't teach at all ITHY
e Rrevaa AT

@ 1 - Indifferently 1&g i<
EIESIGRSERIE
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How well were the teachers able to communicate? fRre/® i Targ 10 copy

YU DI HY 3ATR?

206 responses

® 4 - Always effective T8Hd
YTt 3T

@ 3 - Sometimes effective BRI
YT 3 d

@ 2 - Just satisfactorily Tdd
HHTYTTDRD

@ 1- Generally ineffective

A0 YA 3d

@ 0- Very poor communication
SHHATYTIDRD

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as e LD Copy
fRreemTaT ESIPHI0 WeaU®! ST XsaMd JuiF Har dga?

206 responses

@ 4- Excellent 3Py

@ 3 - Very good 3TH

® 2 - Good TNTAT

@ 1 - Fair GAIYMDORSD
@ 0- Poor IIHIYTIBRE

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. fafd LD Copy

TeIATIA Ufsh el URGRIGAsgd SITOd Hd.

206 responses

@ 4 - Always fair TAdHISY
IR ®
@ 3 - Usually fair TgHd IR

® 2 - Sometimes unfair HHH
JUREH
“‘

@ 1 - Usually unfair TgHT
3URCRH
@ 0- Unfair 3[0RGY®
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Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? 3{Tdcdl LD Copy

ST WTctaed Smueaneit I Svard ad &1?

206 responses

® 4 - Every time A& d59
@ 3 - Usually R

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
St Heft

® 1 - Rarely Hfud
@ 0- Never B et

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student LD Copy
exchange, field visit opportunities for students. IR IEBINE
faemafarst $e+iii, e TR, 3y Tgdl= s <. I1dt afthy
JeTdhR Ud BH1?

206 responses

® 4 — Regularly Faffa

@ 3 - Often 7gH!

® 2 - Sometimes Bt Hef
® 1 - Rarely Hfud

@ 0- Never 8! ATGT

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in LD Copy
cognitive, social and emotional growth. TelfagTadrdrd {eag= S1for
ANTGRI UfohaT STHT-RIG aTeaul aud ATAISIS d HIaHd [Ahramre!

UG 3Te.

206 responses

@ 4 - Significantly T&ONT Rem
SEECREI
o irr—%Very well GU FiTell Iuged

@ 2 — Moderately AT THTUTI
UG T8
® 1 - Marginally fdRa I wHmONTG
UG TS
@ 0- Not at all ST gl Y

20 of 29 16/02/2023, 3:42 PM



2021-22 Student's Satisfaction Survey https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1S7YPf0ygaz1 CtvrBKL-i1Y8JY 15n...

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. LD Copy

HETAETerd UMY RIGUarara} 3for fasTg revarardt sMe Tt Iuds
P .

206 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree WHRYOr
Jgdd

@ 3 - Agree TgHd

@ 2 — Neutral dc&

@ 1 - Disagree 3UgHd

@ 0- Strongly disagree W&RUUl
SR

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course LD Copy
outcomes and programme outcomes. fR1&(d& IO 3Uf&rd &,

3ThH R ear-dd 3afard gRumd $ifor gadt =ave suférd uikomy

griawdt Afgdl .

206 responses

@ 4 - Every time Td® dood
@ 3 - Usually R

@ 2- Occasionally/Sometimes
St Heft

® 1 - Rarely Hfud
@ 0- Never 8! ATGT

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. LD Copy
e ANTeRie (HeR) qreTd faced STl Widiaed qHaT STavad 3l
dloYrIdl epxdld.

206 responses

@ 4 - Every time Td® dood
@ 3 - Usually R

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
St weft

® 1 — Rarely Hfud
@ 0 -1 don't have a mentor |l

ArfeRie (FHex) ATl
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The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and LD Copy
applications. TETE! Y1 R adHT fRiefdh IaTeumag 3ol gr
SUGFIAIE JHAS T

206 responses

® 4 - Every time A& d59
@ 3 - Usually R

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

Hh Heft
® 1- Rarely &Id
@ 0 — Never &gl ATal

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing LD Copy

right level of challenges. fR1&® TH=ATIE QIR 3G JETaT A
3T RIPRUAR Tgd Hdld.

206 responses

@ 4 - Fully guig0! Ted Fard
@ 3 - Reasonably dToIdIq0 Agd
GG

© 2 - Partially 3{=IdT: Had HIdId
® 1 - Slightly ®Id Had &R
@ 0- Unable to Had H0ATd AHeH

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to LD Copy
overcome them. T/ THAATAE gad RIM 35 WUITTS! d &R ATd
HIUINTS] Hed mxdld.

206 responses

@ 4 - Every time Td® doo Hed
DdAld

® 3 - Usually 7gH! Aigd Hrdrd

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
/ Ft wdt gad Hrad
‘—4

® 1 — Rarely HfUd Jad HRdrd
@ 0 - Never HHG! Hed &G ABId
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The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, LD Copy
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning

process. TETaETag 3T - 3T UichUaR ¢@d Hd, A

qARIGAIDh B ST AT Tld YR DR

206 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree TERUT!
qgHd
@ 3 - Agree UgHd
@ 2 — Neutral e
o | @ 1 - Disagree 3 ¥gHd
@ 0 - Strongly disagree TERUT!
SR

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as LD Copy
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving

methodologies for enhancing learning experiences. HelfdeTedradrd

R1&/ ST JUROT HRoATTS! faendf disd UG S &1 SfgyameR

ST RI&70T, GEHNTIEHD TRI&T0T SHTIOT JHET FARTHRUT Uegrdlt i ATUR

HRdId.

206 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent AIGAT
YHIUMT dIaR hdld

@ 3 — Moderate HIthd JHTUMT
dIUR b dld

® 2 - Some what ®Tg! UHTUIA
IR BT

® 1 - Very little PR YISAT YA
R HRATd

@ 0 - Not at all ITIR HId AR
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Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. LD Copy
fR1ee THETAT SRIHHIR IUHHAHE TgHTT YUgTIT! UiedTigd dHRard

206 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree WY
qgHd
@ 3 - Agree TgHd

@ 2 — Neutral e
A @ 1 - Disagree 3[gHd
@ 0 - Strongly disagree TERUT!
3gHT
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life LD Copy

skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

HETfaTad qreTal A1t HRUARINY fdhal HHTear SFTHe Yardur HRugre
B ATy HIgd ST HRUIRTS! vaeRid SR

206 responses
@ 4 - To a great extent Hioar
THTUTG YRS 3RTd
q @ 3 — Moderate HIthd JHTUMI
‘ TaRid S d
® 2 - Some what ®Ta! UHTUIA
— TgaRid S d

® 1 - Very little PR YISAT YHUMT
PRENIGREG

@ 0 - Not at all TIa=fd T9d

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, LD Copy

Multimedia, etc. while teaching. foclt ego R ICT = (HT%?TTHQTQWUT
R 90RO &1 TaNiial Weidey, AfecHIfsar 5., suer Risiqugme
DXd AHdId?

206 responses

@ 4 - Above 90 % Ro TIFITUET

S
® 3-70-89% Yo T (RTAD
® 2-50-69% Yo d &R TIH
S ‘ @ 1-30-49% 30 d ¥R TIH

@ 0 - Below 29% 3R IR0
UefT B4t

24 of 29 16/02/2023, 3:42 PM



2021-22 Student's Satisfaction Survey https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1S7YPf0ygaz1 CtvrBKL-i1Y8JY 15n...

The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very LD Copy
good. THUE Y HelfdelTerardlia g - &Y Ufchan Gy et
3Te.

206 responses

@ 4 —Strongly agree ISRTU!
qgHd

@ 3 - Agree UgHd

@ 2 — Neutral dc&

@ 1 - Disagree 3UgHd

@ 0 - Strongly disagree TERUT!
3gHd
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Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1S7YP{0ygaz1 CtvrBKL-1Y8JY 15n...

experience in your institution. 3{Ta - 3&ATAA Uieh A JURUNTST gH! o FRI&0r

fhar a1 e,

77 responses

Good
No
Good

Yes

no
No comment

Swachetha bathroom

Every thing is good .

1) ST S{EATUA UlehdT gAY 31T
2) faeaneff g1 st ya Aran Srat
3) faemeatar Faftio faermardt weifdar sicas M

Anybody
EAREIS

All good

DI T d Sl gal
TATTd Blesd hiH Al §ad

39 Fex o We I gat

Nothing

ST

Very good
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Fully. Every time. Excellent

fR1er YU HRY Rrebadrd.
U .
PR ST ST T YT BT

TS SIS TSNS, Hifiae drfget d Ui faendf Tam aFmar g anl 9 fiarsd ATel S0
RRERCER

AT Ue gH It Hifed! 3Rd IR

STHTI B
faemeatn arae o=

Last Dene samjun ghene
Lasy dene samjun gene

our Teachers teach us very well and we have many benifits from this . overall teaching is very
good .. we are satisfy from ur teaching ...

1 Practical
2 Dally
3 Theory

TRH ¢ °Rd daaR &
g fagmafar g e e g

Students must be attend callege regularly, if they have any difficulty in syllabus then they
have to ask solution from

Best teaching, explain, motivation speech
Good for all things
Say teachers, keep respect of students

Clg ruglar Chalu kar by
Clg time nusar kar ne

yes

LCD PROJECTOR must be used,
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He need to good teaching

EINEEI]

We want a clean and comfortable classroom.
We want a clean and comfortable classroom
We want a clean comfortable classroom

We want clean and comfortable classroom
Postive vichar karane

No any comment

Available book in library.

Use the filpped classroom modal. Encourage cooperative learning.

S T UHR bl Sld , HeTAaaaE e HEd=-3{e10 &l 9 ¢avd QU el UgdH
Dl ST, AT HTT=-3&Y Ufehar et Sird

Reading,watching,Listen

Stydy, regular classes, hard work

Beast Collage.

Fully satisfied.

Time education shisth
Thank you

Very good

Change teaching method .use of notes /
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QXA 9 Tadtel.
3meid e, IiTe fRrepaard |, Id fJemaf—r @fer v= gy 2o

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google. Report Abuse - Terms of Service - Privacy Policy.
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